

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13-0	392	Version: 1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Linc Center - Fred T. Korematsu Discover	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/13/2013			In control:	Finance and Human Resources Committee	
On agenda:				Final action:	3/13/2013	
Enactment date:	3/13/	/2013		Enactment #:	13-0460	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Lincoln Child Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a maximum of 95 hours of service to provide mental health professionals to conduct individual assessments, develop treatment plans, provide therapeutic support throughout the day, provide teacher consultation and school climate support at Fred T. Korematsu Academy for the period of November 26, 2013 through June 13, 2013 in an amount not to exceed \$4,783.30.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 13-0392 Professional Services Contract - Lincoln Child Center - Fred T. Korematsu Discovery Academy					
Contact:	Charles.Wilson@ousd.k12.ca.us					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1	Act	ion	Result
3/13/2013	1	Board of	Education	Ad	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
Ratification by the	Boar	d of Educ	ation of a Profes	ssional Services (	Contract between District and Lincoln C	hild Center

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Lincoln Child Center, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide a maximum of 95 hours of service to provide mental health professionals to conduct individual assessments, develop treatment plans, provide therapeutic support throughout the day, provide teacher consultation and school climate support at Fred T. Korematsu Academy for the period of November 26, 2013 through June 13, 2013 in an amount not to exceed \$4,783.30. [Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District